



* 1 *

919apeal917o25

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 917 OF 2025

DIPAK GANGADHAR JADHAV AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Shri Dagadkhair Dinkar Karbhari, Advocate for the Appellants.
Shri C.V. Bhadane, APP for Respondent No.1/State.
Shri S.B. Kendre, advocate h/f Shri S.P. Katneshwarkar, advocate
for respondent No.2.

...

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.

DATE : 24 December 2025

P. C. :-

1. Leave to amend the title clause to add the victim as party respondent No.2, is granted.
2. The learned advocate Shri S.B. Kendre waives service on behalf of respondent No.2.
3. The learned APP states that another matter arising out of the same crime is listed on 08.01.2026, therefore, this matter be listed on 08.01.2026.
4. Put up the matter on 08.01.2026 along with Criminal

Appeal No.918/2025.

5. Interim relief granted earlier in this appeal, to continue till then.

kps

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)