



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

930 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 917 OF 2025

**DIPAK GANGADHAR JADHAV AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

....

Mr. D.K. Dagadkhair, Advocate for the Appellants
Mr.S. S. Dande, APP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2
Mr. S. P. Katneshwarkar, Advocate for Respondent No.3

....

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 918 OF 2025**

**DAGADU NANARAO JADHAV
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

....

Mr. P P Giri, Advocate for the Appellant
Mr. S. S. Dande, APP for Respondent No.1
Mr. S. P. Katneshwarkar, Advocate for Respondent No.1

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : January 08, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. Katneshwarkar, the learned counsel made a statement that he has not served with the copy of appeal memo of Criminal Appeal No.917 of 2025. He shall collect the copy of the same from the counsel of the appellant.

2. With consent of both the sides, stand over to 22.01.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS