



(1)

950 cri apeal 917.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**950 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 917 OF 2025
WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 918 OF 2025
DIPAK GANGADHAR JADHAV AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

.....

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Dagadkhair Dinkar Karbhari
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. S.S. Dande
Advocate for R/3 : Ms. Sakshi Katneshwarkar h/f. Katneshwarkar S.P.

.....

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 22.01.2026**

PC.:-

1. Ms. Sakshi Katneshwarkar h/f. Mr. S.P. Katneshwarkar the learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.3/informant seeks short accommodation to file reply.
2. Both the matters are adjourned to 05.02.2026. The earlier interim orders passed in both these appeals shall continue till then.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]