



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

919 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 917 OF 2025

Dipak Gangadhar Jadhav And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Dagadkhair Dinkar Karbhari, Advocate for Appellant

Mr. K. S. Patil, APP for Respondent State

Mr. Katneshwarkar S. P., Advocate for Respondent No.3

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 918 OF 2025

Dagadu Nanarao Jadhav

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Prashant Prabhakar Giri, Advocate for Appellant

Mr. K. S. Patil, APP for Respondent State

Mr. Katneshwarkar S. P., Advocate for Respondent No.2

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.

Dated : 5th February, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Respondent/original complainant seeks short accommodation.
2. Stand over to 17.02.2026. Earlier interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)