



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

917 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 917 OF 2025

Dipak Gangadhar Jadhav And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Dagadkhair Dinkar Karbhari, Advocate for Appellants

Mr. V. M. Chate, APP for Respondents State

Mr. S. P. Katneshwarka , Advocate for Respondent No.3

...

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 918 OF 2025

Dagadu Nanarao Jadhav

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

Dated : 17th February, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned APP, stand over to 10.03.2026 to file reply on behalf of the Investigating Officer.
2. Earlier interim relief, if any to continue till then.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)